RESOLUTION NO. 13-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE GOLETA RDA
SUCCESSOR AGENCY, APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD JULY TO DECEMBER
2013, PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION
34177(1) AND (m)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173(d), the Goleta
RDA Successor Agency (“‘RDA Successor Agency”) is the successor agency to the
dissolved Redevelopment Agency for the City of Goleta; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board is the RDA Successor Agency’s oversight
board pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34179(a); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(l) requires the RDA
Successor Agency to prepare a recognized obligation payment schedule ("ROPS™),
before each six-month fiscal period, forward looking to the next six-months; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(1)(2) requires the RDA
Successor Agency to submit the ROPS to the Successor Agency’s oversight board for
its approval, and upon such approval, the Successor Agency is required to submit a
copy of the approved ROPS (*Approved ROPS”) to the Santa Barbara County Auditor-
Controller, the California State Controller, and the State of California Department of
Finance, and post the Approved ROPS on the Successor Agency’s website; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(m), requires that the RDA
Successor Agency submit an Oversight Board Approved ROPS for the period July 1,
2013, to December 31, 2013, to the Department of Finance, the State Controller, and
the Santa Barbara County Auditor-Controller no later than March 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the RDA Successor Agency has prepared a ROPS covering the
period July 1, 2013, to December 31, 2013 (“ROPS 13-14a”) and has submitted said
ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE GOLETA RDA
SUCCESSOR AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

SECTION 2.CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this
Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that ‘may have a
significant effect on the environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a
project subject to the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act.

Resolution No.13-03 Oversight Board ROPS Reso 7/1 through 12/31 2013 1



SECTION 3. Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby approves
and adopts the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A,
pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34177.

SECTION 4. Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby directs the RDA
Successor Agency to submit copies of the ROPS 13-14a approved by the Oversight
Board to the County of Santa Barbara Auditor-Controller, the State of California
Controller and the State of California Department of Finance after the effective date of
this Resolution and prior to March 1, 2013, and to post the ROPS 13-14a on the RDA
Successor Agency’s website.

SECTION 5.-Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application
of any such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall
not affect other provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect
without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this
Resolution are severable. The Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board
would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion
of this Resolution.

SECTION 6. Certification. The RDA Successor Agency Secretary shall certify
to the passage and adoption of this resolution and enter it into the book of original
resolutions.

SECTION 7. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section
34179(h), all actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of
California Department of Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective
for five (5) business days, pending a request for review by the State of California
Department of Finance.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a special meeting of the Oversight
Board of the Goleta RDA Successor Agency on the 27" day of February, 2013,

RENEE BAHL
CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
/’/

Q\ZJ/W/ 70a 410//7 )
DEBORAH LOPEZ// * BIANEA SPARKS
RDA SUCCES$SOR AGENG, SPECIAL COUNSEL
SECRETARY

Resolution No.13-03 Oversight Board ROPS Reso 7/1 through 12/31 2013 2



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ) Ss.
CITY OF GOLETA )

|, DEBORAH LOPEZ, City Clerk of the City of Goleta, California, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution No. 13-03 was duly adopted by the Oversight
Board of the Goleta RDA Successor Agency at a special meeting held on the 27" day of
February, 2013 by the following vote of the Board:

AYES: CHAIR BALL, VICE CHAIR ADOMAITIS, BOARDMEMBERS EIDELSON |,
FAHNESTOCK, PACHTER RIVERA AND WALLAR

NOES: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

ABSTAIN: NONE

1

w, (SEAL)

by o

BORAH LOPEZ” /
DA SUCCESSOR AG SECRETARY

Resolution No.13-03 Oversight Board ROPS Reso 7/1 through 12/31 2013 3



EXHIBIT A

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2013
(“ROPS 13-14a")




S10 ey5)08j0M11D @ Zap|eAl

89S/-196-508

Jojeuipioo) Juswdo|aAaq JIWouoly

zapjep

awier

“JN

Sio'ej9|08j0Ad @ eRIBAL]

L?5/-196-508

LTITEG

v

e19]09

g 91NS ‘@Al BUOWI) QST

J03132.1q 9dueuly AN)

elany

euyy

“SIN

e1sjon
eleqleg ejuesg

143

NOILVINHO4NI LOVLNOD ADNIDY H0OSS3IDIONS

SSaIppY |lew3

Jaquinn auoyd

BJUL

QweN 1seq

SwieN 15414

{SIN 4N ‘SINI) 21y110UOH

1euo) Alepuodas

$saJppy Jlew3
Jagquiny suoyd
diz

a1e1s

A

Ssa4ppy

3L

awiep 1se1

dwenN 1514

(SJIAL ‘AN “SIA) D1I0UOH

19e1u0) Alewllg

:Adua8y 10s5900N¢g
:Auno)
al

AoudBy Joss0ng




SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: GOLETA (SANTA BARBARA)

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Total

Total Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation

$45,809,399

Six-Month Total

A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding $11,102
B Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF $741,969
C  Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF $87,698
D  Total RPTTF Funded (B + C=D) $829,667
E  Total Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be same nio:ﬂ as ROPS form six-month total $840,769
F  Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding $2,100,000
G  Variance (F- D = G) Maximum RPTTF >=osBEm should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding $1,270,333
Prior Period {July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
H  Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (lesser of Finance’s approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed) $809,459
| Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF $692,119
] Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF $117,360
K  Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (H - (1 + 1) = K) S0
L  Adjustment to RPTTF (D-K=1) $829,667

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code,
| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Signature

Date



T e %&@%ﬂ% "a%@x&gﬁw OB T e%&&. el

TO09'EE ; UMOLFiD 305 Jo Al upiipy Kiialy Jossamns | §
6000t ¢ [T Palfusaidpaq o] umoL PIg 13Un63 6831 pikog WHIIAAG aheN SalaW | [AZE [esunnd jefaT uean WHEEA0 | ¥
o 0 SE6T S00'03 UMBL IO aaihas sasniL I0A M3 3o YueR | EVOL/1/9, T102/8/%] DINRE SOVIL U0 €
TEOETYE 696 THL BED'SHE T BOO'LIZ ZY UMBLFIO SpNOR UaNEI0]IY XL TT0Z iGA MON J0 AUED qxillw* Tioz/e/e D3JATE 180 | T
0o [ 055 6t SREZESE UMDY PIO a[uig BUSAoH a|gepiogy Jo Risns| “d1 "SUapLIED epjung| £902/ET/Z] E:R:: alard SURpIEn CRNG | T
T T —re S I T o e - e e e e - - SR E e
|E10L IUDW-XS AL ujwpy Spavaul puog BL-ETOC GANERIg0 40 3980 érﬂ 200 5150 UDNENITIaL. T
1eay Jeasiy Sutpuesing |eioL " 2 n

fuping ang (101,

a3inos Bujpung

€102 ‘1 J9qwa0a0 yInan; €102 ‘T Ainp
(VYT-ET S0) IINTIHDS LNGWAVY NOILYOTTEO TIZINDOIIH
(vevauva viNvs) viTion

¥ pieog 1Bisiann

Ty



GOLETA {SANTA BARBARA)
tth Y 34186 {a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
PAYMENT {ROPS 11}

July 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

8ond Proceeds Resarve Balance i Al APTTE Other
Item# _{Project Name / Debt Obllgation Payee Descrlption/Praject Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual

- i B R s A R R S e : : ) 50 e S0 +50 sl $116,800° 15137360 $657,859 B 800,018 $213,917
1 [ sumida Gardens Project Sumida Gardens, L.P. Subsidy of Affordable Hauslng Project Qld Town 183,609 143,069
2 Bank of New York 2011 Tax Allocation Bond Old Town 543,050 549,050 190,019 190,018
3 | Band Trustee Services Bank of New Yark Trustee Servicas Old Tawn [ [
4 | ovel d Lgal Counsel Meyers Nave/ Ross Casso Counse! Old Town 10,000 5284
5 | Admin Expenses for Successar Agency City af Galeta Adrin Expenses for Successor Agancy Old Town 106,800 112,076
6 {santose Creek Caltrans Expense Prepald Ofd Tawn, ] B,898
7 | DOR Preparation RAMS Auditor to parfor DDRs Old Terwn 0 15,000




'Sy 2Y3 JO 1503 a3 J3A0D 0] §68'ES JO UOIIRIO]|E |RUCI3IPPE UE SaJInbal 3ng Junodde asuadxa pledald ayy wody

papunyal zoT'TTS asn 01 3|qe s) Aouady syl ‘pajedidnue jou Alsnoiaald 1500 e 'syaq ayl jo uoneledald Jo) ZT/TE/ZT Y8noayl o0’sTS 1uads Auady ayl uopeledald ¥aa | £ ddd

‘pasuadxa sem 0p0DZS 40 Isuadx3 piedald e se syooq s,Aaualy ay3 uo papJolal 1SSE UE JO 868'8S 195se piedaud jo asuadxa aziu8023Y | 9 ddd

sjuswAed ysnoJy | ssed 4oj aaIasay | 12

yanoayissed vay | 07

ygnoiyissed vau | 61

ysnouiyissed vay | 8T

yanotyissed vay | LT

yanouyissed yay | 9T

ysnodyissed vay | ST

ysnouyissed vay | v1

ysnoJyissed yay | €1

yanoayissed vay | et

ysnolyissed vay | Tt

ys8nouyissed vay | o1

y3nouyissed vay

ysnoJyissed yvay

y3nouyissed vay

yanoayissed yay

uiwpy Asuady Jossaaons

S21A13S [eF7] 104 OSSED '3 SS0Y LI 3L PauUle)al ZT0Z ‘T AON SA1BYS pue aAeN SIA3IN WY 3Y3 UMM pajaeliuod Ajjeilul pJeog J4SIsiang ay ), Jasunoy |e8aq pJeog SisIan0

ydJe uy Jeah e aouo pled S3JIAIBS 99)SNJ] puog

221AI135 192Q

N[l jw|~|olo

{9PT-ET Ad) 4224 Y3 Jo Jjey puodas syl uj pied aq ||Im T-ET A4 404 syuswAed om) ay3 ‘poutad v $T-€T A4 Ul JuswAied oN 123[04d SuapJes epiuns

SjudWIWO0)/sal10N uones|qo 1gaa / swep 339foid # W2y

€102 ‘T€ 12qwadag ysnoayy €107 ‘T Ainr
(teuondg) sa10N - (YHI-ET Sd0Y) IINATHIS LNINAVA NOILYDI190 QIZINDOIIY
(vyvayva VLNVS) V13109






